19 LC 119 0428

House Resolution 560

By: Representatives Carter of the 92nd, Smith of the 41st, Allen of the 40th, Bruce of the 61st, Bennett of the 94th, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending and recognizing Bentley Brandon and the Detailers Across America
- 2 Association; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, professional automobile detailers are significant in the automobile industry; and
- 4 WHEREAS, education is required to prevent damages, and use of chemicals, removing
- 5 bacteria, germs and removal of dirt, dust, and grime and avoiding damage to other
- 6 substances, as well as preventing injury to oneself; and
- 7 WHEREAS, any professional detailer offering services in the state of Georgia may require
- 8 additional car care training due to the increase of the professionalism in the marketplace; and
- 9 WHEREAS, owners and operators of car washes and car care facilities throughout Georgia
- are required to demonstrate standards of professionalism by retaining the proper credentials,
- 11 providing quality services, and addressing the needs of customers; and
- 12 WHEREAS, the Detailers Across America Association offers an automobile detailing
- 13 industry standard certification program to validate good industry practices for car wash
- 14 detailing professionals.
- 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 16 the members of this body commend and recognize Bentley Brandon and the Detailers Across
- 17 America Association.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 19 and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to
- 20 Bentley Brandon and the Detailers Across America Association.